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THE SCOUT ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG

WANCHAI DISTRICT

BEEES

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2009

(EXPRESSED IN HONG KONG DOLLARS)

INCOME

Subsidies from Chairman, presidents and others
Subscription fees

Subsidies from Hong Kong Island Region
Share ol proceeds from raffle tickets

Sales of district badges

Activity and training income

Bank interest

Other income

EXPENDITURE
Activity and training expenses

Administration expenses :-

Computer expenses
Electricity

Mandatory provident fund
Postage

Printing and stationery
Purchase of property, plant and equipment
Rent

Salaries

Sundry expenses
Telephone

Travelling

SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND

BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

Note

2009 2008
88,783.10 36,309.90
71,400.00 66,600.00

6,000.00 5,000.00
84,913.50 78,069.50
3,360.00 2,352.00
193,466.00 107,580.00
7,533.26 22,991.88
507.90 705.00
455.963.76 319,608.28
323.739.56 170,174.45
2,863.00 2,425.40
2,171.00 1,437.00
2,102.40 1,812.67
566.00 480.00
1,742.90 1,006.50
14,996.00 4,564 40
340.00 195.00
42,048.00 36,253.00
10,968.80 4,775.00
1,536.00 1,536.00
_ 37340 ___ 60.00
79.907.50 54,744.97
403,647.06 224,919.42
52,316.70 94,688.86
52.316.70 94.688.86

21
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2009
(EXPRESSED IN HONG KONG DOLLARS)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment

CURRENT ASSETS
Accounts recelvables

Prepayment
Cash at banks
Cash in hand

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable

NET CURRENT ASSETS

Represented by :

GENERAL FUND

Approved by the Executive Committec on 73 JUN 7008

Note

o

10

2.00

33,528.24
216.60
914,830.83
—300.00

948.875.67

~13.010.50

935,865.17
935,867.17

235,867.17

2.00

6,111.30

888,325.57
—300.00

894.736.87

_11.188.40
3,548.4
883,550.47

Hon. Tre

r

District Commissioner

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FUNDS AND RESERVES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH 2009

(EXPRESSED IN HONG KONG DOLLARS)

Balance as at 31st March 2007
Surplus for the year
Balance as at 31st March 2008
Surplus for the year

Balance as at 31st March 2009

General
Fund

788.861.61
94.688.86
883,550.47

52.316.70

935.867.17

¥
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